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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:30 Navigate By 2.20 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 115.96
Doncaster Stars
Single 3lst 20:10 Heath 19.00 1.00 Win 1 18.00 120.96
Chelmsford Charnock
(A.W)
Single 31st 20:00 Naadirr 8.50 1.00 Non-runner - 102.96
Doncaster
Single 31st 19:30 Pettifogger 8.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 102.96
Doncaster
Single 31st 19:00 Whelans Way 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 105.96
Doncaster
Single 31st 18:50 Stratford |In Arrears 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 106.96
Single 31st 18:30 Mutasaamy 8.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 107.96
Doncaster
Single 31st 16:55 Universal 9.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 110.96
Wolverhampto |Effect
n (A.W)
Single 31st 16:30 Epsom |Anapurna 9.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 113.96
Single 30th 20:50 Carlisle |Miss Ranger 13.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 105.96
Single 30th 20:45 Limerick [Sneaky 2.10 3.00 Win 1 3.30 108.96
Getaway
Single 30th 20:20 Carlisle |Sioux Frontier 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 105.66
Single 30th 19:35 Sandown|Jersey Wonder 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 106.66
Single 30th 19:25 Caesar's 9.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 107.66
Fairyhouse Comet
Single 30th 16:10 Potters Lady 9.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 110.66
\Wetherby Jane
Single 30th 15:00 Lingfield |Mind The 1.80 5.00 Win 1 4.00 113.66
Crack
Double 30th 5.00 Win 6.70 109.66
14:30 Lingfield |Cafe Espresso 1.30
15:00 Lingfield |Mind The 1.30
Crack
Single 30th 14:20 Strawberry 7.00 3.00 Win 1 16.20 102.96
'Yarmouth Jack
Single 29th 19:50 Cartmel |Carter McKay 1.80 2.00 Win 1 1.60 86.76
Single 29th 18:45 Cartmel |My 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 85.16
Renaissance
Single 29th 17:30 Warwick |Longhouse 1.50 5.00 Win 1 2.50 86.16
Sale
Single 29th 16:10 Beverley |Dark Devil 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 83.66
Single 29th 16:10 Beverley |Whatwouldyou 4.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 86.66
know
Single 29th 15:40 Beverley |Club Wexford 7.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 87.66
Single 29th 15:40 Beverley |Poet's Dawn 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 90.66
Single 29th 14:50 Hamilton |Royal Cosmic 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 91.66
Single 29th 14:00 Newton |Mogestic 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 92.66
Abbot
Single 29th 13:00 Newton |Gentleman Jon 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 93.66
Abbot
Single 29th 12:00 Newton |Dora's Field 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 94.66
Abbot
Single 28th 20:20 Ayr Royal Regent 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 97.66
Single 28th 19:40 Socialites Red 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.66
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 19:20 Ayr Polyphony 6.00 3.00 Win 1 13.50 99.66
Single 28th 19:10 Tricky Dicky 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 86.16
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Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 18:50 Ayr Jackhammer 3.50 4.00 Loss 3 -0.81 87.16
Single 28th 18:40 Thahab Ifraj 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 87.97
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:45 Ayr Pammi 12.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 88.97
Single 28th 17:45 Ayr Donnachies 9.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 89.97
Girl
Single 28th 17:00 Brighton |Foreign Legion 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 92.97
Single 28th 17:00 Brighton |Born To Finish 7.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 93.97
Single 28th 16:40 Leicester|Platinum Star 2.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 96.97
Single 28th 16:10 Leicester|lsango 6.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 90.97
Single 28th 15:30 Brighton |Narjes 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 93.97
Single 28th 15:00 Brighton |Current Option 2.63 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 94.97
Single 28th 14:50 Redcar |Anyonecanhav 7.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 99.97
eitall
Single 28th 14:30 Brighton |Mamillius 2.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 102.97
Single 28th 14:30 Brighton |Key Player 5.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 107.97
Single 28th 14:10 Leicester|Lady Monica 13.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 97.47
Single 27th 18:45 Ejayteekay 7.00 3.00 Win 1 18.00 98.47
Ballinrobe
Single 27th 17:15 Leicester|Ascot Day 4.33 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 80.47
Single 27th 17:00 My Footsteps 20.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 83.47
Huntingdon
Single 27th 17:00 Say If | Can 67.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 84.47
Huntingdon
Single 27th 16:55 Desert Fox 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 85.47
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 16:45 Redcar |Archie Perkins 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 86.47
Single 27th 16:05 Leicester|Lady Reset 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 80.47
Single 27th 15:55 Cartmel |Monsieur Co 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 85.47
Single 27th 15:45 Alabaster 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 88.47
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:15 Cosmic King 3.00 5.00 Non-runner - 89.47
Huntingdon
Each Way 27th 15:10 Arnoul Of Metz 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 0.00 89.47
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:05 Windsor |Street Parade 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 89.47
Single 27th 15:05 Windsor |Top Breeze 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 82.47
Single 27th 15:05 Windsor |Firelight 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 87.47
Single 27th 14:55 Leicester|Intuitive 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 90.47
Single 27th 14:35 Hello Girl 9.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 93.47
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 13:55 Windsor |Delagate This 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 96.47
Lord
Single 27th 13:55 Windsor |Lady Dancealot| 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 97.47
Each Way 27th 13:45 Leicester|Candelisa 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -0.05 100.47
Single 27th 13:45 Leicester|Sod's Law 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 100.52
Single 27th 13:35 Bucaneros 12.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 103.52
Huntingdon
Each Way 26th 17:30 Curragh |Shakespear'sg 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 106.52
alley
Single 26th 17:30 Curragh |Rockabill 13.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 108.52
Single 26th 16:40 Kelso Mr Mercurial 2.10 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 111.52
Each Way 26th 16:25 Curragh |Hermosa 3.75 5.00 Win 1 8.25 116.52
Single 26th 16:15 Fontwell |I'Dliketheoption 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 108.27
Single 26th 15:35 Kelso Cultram Abbey 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 113.27
Single 26th 15:05 Kelso Nayati 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 116.27
Double 26th 5.00 Win 9.40 119.27
14:45 Fontwell |Tomorrow 1.80
Mystery
14:55 Uttoxeter|Solomon Grey 1.80




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 25th 17:35 Cartmel |Good Tradition 21.00 3.00 Non-runner - 109.87
Single 25th 17:25 York Sir Roderic 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 109.87
Single 25th 16:25 Cartmel |The Kings 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 110.87
Baby
Single 25th 16:25 Cartmel |Brave 19.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 103.37
Spartacus
Single 25th 15:40 Rock Eagle 8.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 106.37
Goodwood
Single 25th 15:35 Curragh |Magna Grecia 2.75 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 109.37
Single 25th 15:30 Chester |Super Kid 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 114.37
Single 25th 15:30 Chester |Jabbaar 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 115.37
Single 25th 15:00 Curragh |Speak In 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 118.37
Colours
Single 25th 14:55 Chester |Masham Star 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 121.37
Single 25th 14:40 Cartmel |Our Kylie 7.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 122.37
Single 25th 14:25 Curragh |Waitingforthed 9.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 125.37
ay
Single 25th 14:15 Haydock |Nakeeta 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 128.37
Single 25th 14:15 Haydock |Lucky Deal 5.00 3.00 Win 1 11.40 129.37
Single 25th 14:05 Cartmel |Young Wolf 1.67 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 117.97
Single 25th 13:55 Willie John 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 122.97
Goodwood
Single 24th 21:00 Qutob 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 123.97
Pontefract
Single 24th 20:10 Balkinstown 15.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 128.97
\Worcester
Single 24th 19:20 Blue Templar 2.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 129.97
Downpatrick
Single 24th 19:05 Curragh |Constantinople 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 134.97
Single 24th 18:40 Dieg Man 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 126.82
\Worcester
Single 24th 18:30 Miss Sheridan 21.00 1.00 Win 1 18.00 129.82
Pontefract
Each Way 24th 18:30 International 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 111.82
Pontefract Law
Single 24th 18:30 Trinity Star 5.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 116.82
Pontefract
Single 24th 18:10 Istimraar 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 119.82
\Worcester
Each Way 24th 17:25 Curragh |King Neptune 6.00 5.00 Win 2 0.63 124.82
Single 24th 17:10 Miss Enigma 9.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 124.19
Goodwood
Single 24th 16:30 Haydock |Conga 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 125.19
Single 24th 16:15 Bath Toolatetodeleg 8.50 1.00 Non-runner - 126.19
ate
Single 24th 16:05 Martineo 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 126.19
Goodwood
Single 24th 16:05 Lake Volta 4.50 3.00 Win 1 9.98 127.19
Goodwood
Single 23rd 20:20 Botani 1.91 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 117.21
Tipperary
Single 23rd 20:10 Sandown|Dark Vision 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 122.21
Single 23rd 19:55 Nonios 13.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 123.21
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 19:05 Sandown|Dee Ex Bee 1.80 5.00 Win 1 4.00 126.21
Single 23rd 19:05 Sandown|Mekong 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 122.21
Single 23rd 17:30 Real Estate 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 125.21
Goodwood
Single 23rd 17:10 Lingfield |Harrogate 15.00 3.00 Win 1 42.00 128.21
Single 23rd 16:35 Lingfield |Porto Ferro 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 86.21
Single 23rd 16:35 Lingfield |Exceedingly 11.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 87.21
Diva
Single 23rd 15:35 More Than 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 90.21
Chepstow Likely
Single 23rd 14:25 Jungle Juice 9.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 91.21
Chepstow
Single 23rd 14:15 Lingfield |Victory Chime 5.50 3.00 Non-runner - 94.21




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 23rd 13:40 Lingfield |Famous 7.50 1.00 Non-runner - 94.21
Dynasty
Single 22nd 20:15 Shaiyzar 11.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 94.21
Southwell
Single 22nd 19:45 Global Tour 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.64 97.21
Southwell
Single 22nd 19:45 Hahadi 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 93.57
Southwell
Patent 22nd 0.70 Loss -0.49 96.57
15:10 Wexford |Great White 2.75
Shark
18:45 Twycross 2.75
Southwell Warrior
19:15 Giving Back 2.75
Southwell
Single 22nd 18:35 Cork Arabeska 6.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 97.06
Single 22nd 17:45 Dandolo Du 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 100.06
Southwell Gite
Single 22nd 17:15 Casina Di 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 91.06
Yarmouth Notte
Single 22nd 17:05 Ayr Testa Rossa 6.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 85.06
Single 22nd 16:45 Counter Spirit 9.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 88.06
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 16:45 Swift Approval 6.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 89.06
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 16:35 Ayr Guvenor's 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 92.06
Choice
Single 22nd 15:25 Warwick |Desert 5.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 95.06
Sensation
Trixie 22nd 4.00 Loss -0.37 98.06
14:55 Warwick |Kereman 2.00
15:10 Wexford |Great White 2.00
Shark
19:45 Global Tour 2.00
Southwell
Single 22nd 14:55 Warwick |Chief Brody 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 98.43
Each Way 22nd 14:55 Warwick |Atlantic Storm 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 99.43
Single 21st 20:40 Saffron Wells 1.91 5.00 Win 1 4.55 102.43
Huntingdon
Single 21st 19:40 Alltimegold 2.38 5.00 Non-runner - 97.88
Huntingdon
Single 21st 19:40 Extreme 8.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 97.88
Huntingdon Appeal
Single 21st 19:30 Sligo Art Of America 6.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 100.88
Single 21st 19:10 Thibault 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 103.88
Huntingdon
Single 21st 18:50 Hexham |Goonjim 8.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 88.88
Single 21st 17:25 Di Matteo 7.00 1.00 Non-runner - 91.88
Nottingham
Each Way 21st 17:05 Adventureman 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 91.88
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 21st 16:10 Brighton |Roy Rocket 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 92.88
Single 21st 16:10 Brighton |King Of The 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 93.88
Sand
Single 21st 15:45 Nearooz 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 78.88
Nottingham
Single 21st 15:35 Brighton |Juanito Chico 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 83.88
Single 20th 20:45 Leicester|Tigray 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 84.88
Single 20th 19:15 Leicester|Casement 2.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 85.88
Single 20th 18:30 Windsor |Glorious 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 90.88
Journey
Each Way 20th 18:30 Windsor |Dream Of 5.00 2.00 Win 1 3.50 91.88
Dreams
Single 20th 18:00 Windsor |Love Love 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 88.38
Single 20th 16:55 Ludlow |Global Tour 1.80 5.00 Win 1 4.00 91.38
Single 20th 16:15 Carlisle |Howzer Black 7.00 3.00 Win 1 18.00 87.38
Single 20th 14:55 Ludlow |Lucky Robin 9.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 69.38




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 20th 14:45 Carlisle |Highly Sprung 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 72.38

Single 20th 14:20 Ludlow |Jane Lamb 1.80 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 73.38

Single 19th 17:45 Market |American Life 5.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 78.38
Rasen

Single 19th 17:20 Stratford |Mrs Burbidge 5.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 81.38

Single 19th 16:55 Ripon  |Dizzy G 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 84.38

Single 19th 16:45 Stratford |Exitas 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 85.38

Single 19th 16:00 Market |Late Night Lily 6.00 4.00 Fell - -4.00 88.38
Rasen

Single 19th 15:50 Naas Peace Charter 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 92.38

Double 19th 5.00 Loss -5.00 97.38
14:25 Stratford |Zamparelli 1.50
14:50 Market |Whatmore 1.50
Rasen

Single 19th 13:45 Market |Jacamar 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 102.38
Rasen

Single 18th 20:35 Buckingham 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 105.38
Doncaster

Single 18th 20:35 Red Bravo 21.00 3.00 Non-runner - 106.38
Doncaster

Single 18th 19:05 Time Change 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 106.38
Doncaster

Single 18th 19:05 Lady Bergamot 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 107.38
Doncaster

Single 18th 16:05 Navan |Masaff 2.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 110.38

Single 18th 16:00 Bangor- |Petiville 5.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 115.38
on-Dee

Single 18th 15:55 Thirsk  |Paddy Power 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 118.38

Single 18th 15:40 Newbury |Mustashry 12.00 1.00 Win 1 11.00 119.38

Single 18th 15:20 Thirsk  |Make Me 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 108.38

Single 18th 15:00 Newbury |Sinjaari 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 109.38

Each Way 18th 14:50 Bangor- |Nayati 11.00 3.00 Win 1 14.40 110.38
on-Dee

Single 18th 14:45 Thirsk  |Jabbarockie 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 95.98

Single 18th 14:40 Jash 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 96.98
Newmarket

Single 18th 14:15 Bangor- |Cruising Bye 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 91.98
on-Dee

Single 18th 13:55 Navan |Alfredo Arcano 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 92.98

Each Way 18th 13:50 Newbury |Moyassar 5.50 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 95.98

Single 17th 20:35 Hamilton |Carlovian 34.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 99.98

Double 17th 5.00 Loss -5.00 100.98
15:00 York Stradivarius 2.30
19:10 Aintree |Theatre 2.30

Legend

Single 17th 18:30 Capri 2.10 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 105.98
Leopardstown

Single 17th 17:45 Mandarin 15.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 110.98
Kilbeggan Monarch

Single 17th 17:10 Jeremy's 13.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 113.98
Kilbeggan Delight

Single 17th 15:55 Newbury |Penrhos 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 116.98

Single 17th 14:35 Sea Fox 11.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 117.98
Newmarket

Single 17th 14:10 Newbury |Global Tango 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 120.98

Single 16th 20:45 Clonmel [Bigbadandbea 1.73 5.00 Win 1 2.92 121.98

utiful

Single 16th 20:35 Balladeer 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 119.06
Newmarket

Single 16th 20:25 Fontwell [Scorpion Star 7.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 120.06

Single 16th 18:55 The Pinto Kid 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 123.06
Newmarket

Single 16th 18:40 Fontwell |Kelvingrove 11.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 124.06

Single 16th 17:25 Salisbury|Tamerlane 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 127.06

Single 16th 17:20 Clonmel |Golden Glory 6.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 128.06

Single 16th 16:45 Perth Little Stevie 2.00 5.00 Non-runner - 131.06

Single 16th 16:45 Perth Charlie Snow 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 131.06




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Angel
Single 16th 16:25 Salisbury|Chitra 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 134.06
Single 16th 16:15 Perth An Fear Ciuin 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 128.56
Single 16th 15:45 Perth Blue Kascade 9.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 129.56
Single 16th 15:35 York Beringer 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 132.56
Single 16th 15:10 Perth It'LI Do Rightly 21.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 133.56
Single 16th 14:35 Perth Get Out The 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 134.56
Gate
Single 16th 14:00 Perth Falmouth Light 15.00 3.00 Fell - -3.00 129.56
Single 15th 20:15 Mac N Cheese 8.00 3.00 Win 1 21.00 132.56
Punchestown
Each Way 15th 20:05 Perth River Icon 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 111.56
Single 15th 19:45 Farclas 1.91 3.00 Win 1 2.73 113.56
Punchestown
Single 15th 19:35 Perth The Boola Bee 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 110.83
Single 15th 18:05 Perth Skiddaw 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 105.33
Valleys
Single 15th 17:55 Bath Babyfact 21.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 100.33
Single 15th 16:35 York Kidda 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 101.33
Single 15th 16:15 Harbour Vision 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 102.33
Yarmouth
Single 15th 16:15 Mandarin 9.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 103.33
Yarmouth
Single 15th 15:10 Voi 8.00 1.00 Win 1 6.30 106.33
Yarmouth
Single 15th 15:00 York Yafta 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 100.03
Each Way 15th 15:00 York Brando 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 101.03
Single 15th 14:35 Lost In Alaska 26.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 103.03
Yarmouth
Single 15th 14:10 Newton |Passing Call 7.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 106.03
Abbot
Single 15th 13:50 York Crystal King 9.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 109.03
Single 14th 20:00 Ffos Las [Kilmoganny 6.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 110.03
Single 14th 19:30 Ffos Las |Groundunderre 15.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 113.03
pair
Yankee 14th 11.00 Loss -7.64 116.03
14:40 Istimraar 1.60
Sedgefield
15:40 Mon Port 1.60
Sedgefield
17:50 Killarney |Foxtrot Liv 1.60
18:10 Ballotin 1.60
Southwell
Single 14th 16:35 Tramore |Lacken Bridge 7.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 123.67
Single 14th 15:50 Beverley |Placebo Effect 10.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 126.67
Each Way 14th 14:05 Tramore |Great Vizier 3.75 4.00 Loss 3 -0.90 127.67
Single 13th 19:10 Killarney |Peregrine Run 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 128.57
Single 13th 18:10 Killarney |Great White 5.50 3.00 Non-runner - 122.57
Shark
Single 13th 17:45 Tawseef 5.00 1.00 Non-runner - 122.57
Musselburgh
Single 13th 17:10 Brahma Kamal 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 122.57
Musselburgh
Single 13th 17:00 Lady Of 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 123.57
\Wolverhampto [Authority
n (A.W)
Single 13th 15:05 How Bizarre 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 108.57
Musselburgh
Trixie 13th 4.00 Loss -1.00 109.57
14:10 Kempton |Tiffin Top 2.50
14:40 Kempton |Barbados Blue 2.50
18:00 Johnny Drama 2.50
Roscommon
Each Way 12th 17:10 Grandmaster 6.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 110.57
Leopardstown |Flash
Single 12th 15:40 Ludlow |Peruvien Bleu 6.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 113.57
Single 12th 14:55 American Life 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 116.57




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Plumpton
Single 12th 14:40 Killarney |Elimay 1.83 5.00 Win 1 4.15 117.57
Single 12th 14:30 Ludlow |Longhouse 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 113.42
Sale
Single 12th 14:20 Andapa 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 108.42
Plumpton
Single 12th 13:55 Ludlow |Cottonvale 10.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 109.42
Single 11th 19:30 Warwick |Comrade 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 112.42
Conrad
Single 11th 19:00 Warwick |Poppy Kay 6.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 113.42
Single 11th 17:40 Thirsk  |Lexington 15.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 118.42
Place
Single 11th 17:25 Haydock |Copper West 6.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 121.42
Single 11th 16:20 Haydock |Mankib 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 124.42
Single 11th 16:15 Lingfield |Here's Two 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 125.42
Single 11th 15:45 Haydock |Emblazoned 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 126.42
Single 11th 15:30 Heavenly Holly 8.00 4.00 Non-runner - 131.42
Nottingham
Each Way 11th 15:25 Ascot Bella Ragazza 4.33 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 131.42
Single 11th 15:15 Hexham |Halcyon Days 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 135.42
Single 11th 15:15 Hexham |Endless Credit 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 136.42
Single 11th 15:10 Haydock |Le Patriote 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 139.42
Single 11th 14:50 Ascot Barsanti 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 119.42
Single 11th 14:35 Haydock |Michael's 9.00 3.00 Non-runner - 124.42
Mount
Single 11th 14:05 Hexham |Lawtop Legend 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 124.42
Single 10th 20:20 Accomplice 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 125.42
Nottingham
Single 10th 19:50 Secret Return 6.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 126.42
Nottingham
Single 10th 19:40 Fire Diamond 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 129.42
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 10th 19:40 Adventureman 11.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 130.42
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 10th 16:10 Chester |Marnie James 9.00 1.00 Non-runner - 134.42
Single 10th 16:10 Chester |She Can 13.00 3.00 Win 1 14.40 134.42
Boogie
Single 10th 15:45 Ascot Walk On 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - 120.02
Walter
Single 10th 15:20 Market  |Wynford 13.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 120.02
Rasen
Single 10th 15:00 Chester |Frankuus 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 123.02
Single 9th 20:30 Poyle Vinnie 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 124.02
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 9th 19:50 Craigmor 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 117.02
\Wincanton
Single 9th 18:20 Fortia 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 104.52
\Wincanton
Single 9th 18:00 Victory Wave 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 107.52
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:05 Chester |Showroom 17.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 97.02
Single 9th 16:15 Sunrise Ruby 2.20 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 100.02
\Worcester
Single 9th 15:35 Chester |Cypress Creek 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 103.02
Single 9th 15:20 Stowaway 5.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 104.02
Huntingdon Magic
Single 9th 15:00 Chester |King Of Tonga 7.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 107.02
Single 9th 13:50 Chester |Reflektor 9.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 108.02
Single 9th 13:40 Welsh Saint 1.67 5.00 Fell - -5.00 109.02
Huntingdon
Single 8th 20:35 Fortinbrass 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 114.02
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 8th 20:15 Fontwell [Hurling Magic 2.75 4.00 Non-runner - 115.02




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 8th 18:05 Kath's Boy 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 115.02
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 8th 17:30 Kelso Orburstock 34.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 116.02
Single 8th 17:10 Fontwell |Ted Bach 7.00 1.00 Non-runner - 119.02
Single 8th 17:05 Chester |Gin In The Inn 6.50 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 119.02
Single 8th 16:25 Kelso Mcgroarty 2.70 5.00 Win 1 8.50 120.02
Single 8th 15:10 Newton |Valentino 13.00 3.00 Win 1 36.00 111.52
Abbot Dancer
Single 8th 15:00 Chester |Angel 5.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 75.52
Alexander
Single 8th 14:45 Kelso Flowery 2.00 5.00 Non-runner - 76.52
Single 8th 14:35 Newton |Over To Sam 7.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 76.52
Abbot
Single 8th 13:50 Chester |Great Dame 5.50 1.00 Win 1 3.60 79.52
Single 7th 19:30 Uther 23.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 75.92
Wolverhampto [Pendragon
n (A.W)
Single 7th 19:20 Exeter |Bally Longford 7.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 78.92
Double 7th 5.00 Loss -5.00 81.92
16:35 Ayr Commodore 1.70
Barry
19:50 Exeter |In Arrears 1.70
Single 7th 16:15 Tsundoku 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 86.92
Fakenham
Single 7th 15:10 Chaparral 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 87.92
Fakenham Prince
Single 7th 14:50 Stoney Lane 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 81.67
\Wetherby
Single 7th 14:30 Ayr Green Zone 17.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 65.67
Single 7th 14:20 Boston George 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 68.67
\Wetherby
Single 7th 14:10 \Watt Broderick 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 69.67
Fakenham
Single 6th 17:30 Windsor |Invincible 11.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 70.67
Larne
Single 6th 17:15 Kempton |Tomorrow 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 73.67
Mystery
Single 6th 16:20 Windsor |I'Vegotthepowe 21.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 66.17
r
Double 6th 5.00 Win 6.50 67.17
14:20 Kempton |Burbank 1.50
16:10 Curragh |Magical 1.50
Single 6th 15:30 Kempton |Tommy Silver 3.00 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 60.67
Single 6th 14:30 Beverley |Littleton Hall 6.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 65.67
Single 6th 14:05 Warwick |Colditz Castle 2.63 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 68.67
Single 6th 14:00 Windsor |Real Estate 6.50 3.00 Win 1 16.50 72.67
Single 5th 16:45 I'll Have 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.17
Newmarket Another
Single 5th 15:45 Hamilton |Zig Zag Zyggy 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 57.17
Single 5th 15:45 Hamilton |Logi 6.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 47.17
Single 5th 14:55 Lady Dancealot] 12.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 50.17
Newmarket
Single 5th 14:05 Hamilton |Rocket Action 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 51.17
Single 5th 14:05 Hamilton |Deputise 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 52.17
Each Way 5th 13:30 Hamilton |Lathom 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -0.50 57.17
Single 4th 17:25 Thirsk  |Makanah 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 57.67
Single 4th 17:15 Naadirr 8.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 47.67
Doncaster
Single 4th 17:05 Uttoxeter|Delgany 15.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 50.67
Demon
Single 4th 16:55 Isle Of Wolves 26.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 53.67
Goodwood
Single 4th 16:45 UAE Jewel 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 56.67
Newmarket
Single 4th 15:45 Akvavera 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 49.17

Goodwood




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 4th 15:45 Tiger Eye 7.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 50.17
Goodwood
Single 4th 15:25 Uttoxeter|Solomon Grey 2.50 5.00 Win 1 5.63 53.17
Single 4th 15:15 The Daley 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 47.54
Goodwood Express
Each Way 4th 13:35 Double Legend 5.50 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 48.54
Goodwood
Single 3rd 20:00 Hyperfocus 26.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 52.54
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 3rd 19:20 Kalabaloo 7.50 3.00 Win 1 19.50 53.54
Cheltenham
Single 3rd 19:00 Dundalk |Sheisdiesel 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 34.04
(A.W)
Single 3rd 18:35 Caid Du Berlais| 7.50 3.00 Win 1 19.50 39.04
Punchestown
Single 3rd 18:30 Dundalk |Park Row 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 19.54
(A.W)
Single 3rd 18:05 City Island 2.20 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 22.54
Punchestown
Single 3rd 15:35 Lingfield |Al Mureib 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 27.54
Single 3rd 15:15 Plumette 9.00 1.00 Win 1 8.00 30.54
Chepstow
Single 3rd 14:55 Set In Stone 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 22.54
Musselburgh
Single 2nd 20:25 Duckett's 19.00 1.00 Win 1 14.40 23.54
Chelmsford Grove
(A.W)
Single 2nd 19:05 Salisbury|Hyanna 6.50 1.00 Win 1 4.13 9.14
Single 2nd 18:20 Lord Lamington 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 5.01
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 2nd 17:15 Country'N'West 7.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 10.01
Southwell ern
(A.W)
Single 2nd 16:50 Josies Orders 1.80 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 13.01
Punchestown
Single 2nd 15:35 Crosse Fire 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.01
Southwell
(A.W)
Double 2nd 5.00 Win 13.33 19.01
13:15 Alright 2.00
Musselburgh  |Sunshine
15:05 Masked 2.00
Southwell Identity
(A.W)
Single 1st 19:55 Brighton |Cool Strutter 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 5.68
Single 1st 19:35 Bath Francophilia 6.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 6.68
Single 1st 19:25 Brighton |Harlequin Rose 12.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 9.68
Single 1st 19:25 Brighton |Maazel 15.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 10.68
Single 1st 19:00 Bath Bayshore 3.00 5.00 Win 1 7.50 13.68
Freeway
Single 1st 18:30 Bath Accomplice 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 6.18
Single 1st 17:45 Brighton |Tigerfish 7.50 1.00 Win 1 6.18 7.18
Single 1st 17:00 Ascot Daschas 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 1
Each Way 1st 16:55 Vision 4.00 2.00 Fell - -2.00 2
Punchestown |D'honneur
Single 1st 16:50 Bath Tin Hat 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 4
Single 1st 16:25 Ascot Zaaki 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 5
Single 1st 16:10 Mutarakez 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -4
Pontefract
Single 1st 14:00 Sylviacliffs 7.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -3
Southwell
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY



¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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